## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

					<b>Orange Southwest Supervisor</b>
District ("Origina	ating LEA") which is o	ated <sup>3/14/2023</sup>	, to a	any oth	er LEA ("Subscribing LEA") wh
accepts this Gen	eral Offer of Privacy Te	rms ("General Of	fer") through its s	signatur	e below. This General Offer sha
extend only to p	rivacy protections, an	d Provider's signa	ature shall not ne	ecessari	ly bind Provider to other term
such as price, ter	m, or schedule of serv	ices, or to any oth	ner provision not	address	sed in this DPA. The Provider ar
the Subscribing	LEA may also agree to	change the data	provided by Sub	oscribing	g LEA to the Provider to suit th
unique needs of	the Subscribing LEA. T	he Provider may v	withdraw the Ger	neral Of	fer in the event of: (1) a materi
•	• •		•		products listed in the originating
Service Agreeme	nt; or three (3) years a	fter the date of P	rovider's signatu	re to th	is Form.
Subscribing LEAs	should send the signe	d <b>Exhibit "E"</b> to P	rovider at the fol	llowing	email address:
meyers@artsonia.co	m	·			
ARTSONIA LLC					2/14/2022
BY: James Meyers (Mar 12	<u>YEVS</u>			Date:	3/14/2023
B1sumes meyers (mar 1	, 2023 20:30 00:1)			_Date	
Printed Name:	James Meyers		Title/Position:	CEO	

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Orange Southwest Supervisory District** and the Provider. \*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

Regional School Unit No 71

By: <u>Dr. David Fournier</u> Date: <u>2023-11-14</u>

Printed Name: <u>Dr. David Fournier</u> Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

Title: Director of Technology

Address: 41 Lions Way, PO BOX 325, Belfast, ME 04915

Phone: <u>207-338-1960</u> Email: <u>dfournier@rsu71.org</u>